
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012303344
DATE : 24.07.2023

REQ TITLE : spares 1012303001

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0051 - CENTR STROE(TRN)

CLOSING DATE : 28.07.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012303001

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 2300039643 O-RING_TYPE: TOP COVER; INSIDE DIAMETER:
480MM; OUTSIDE DIAMETER: 492MM; MATERIAL:
RUBBER; WIDTH: 6MM; COLOR: BLACK; MFR:
MASCHINENF
 ABRIK REINHAUSEN GMBH: MPN: 860258:
APPLICATION: MR OLTC INSPECTION; MODEL: MS III
300Y-72.5/B 10191G

        52 EA

2 2300039644 KIT_STYLE: SMALL PARTS; CONTAINS: (2) M5 X
10MM LG HEX BOLT, (5) M6 X 20MM LG HEX BOLT,
(6) M6 X 25MM LG HEX BOLT, (2) M8 X 20MM LG
HEX BOLT, (1) STL CLIP, (1) PLASTIC CLIP, (1)
PLASTIC GASKET, (1) 18MM ID METAL GASKET, (2)
M5 X 20MM LG SPRING PIN, (3) RING TERMIN
 AL LUG, CU WIRE TERMINAL LUG, (1) M22
EXTERNAL RETAINING RING, (1) M6 X 28MM LG
SLOTTED HEAD SCREW, (2) M5 X 20MM LG CAP
SCREW, (6)
 M6 HEX NUT, (7) M8 HEX NUT, (2) M6 HEX NUT, (9)
M5 HEX NUT, (10) 6MM ID, 12MM OD, 0.5MM THK
FLAT WASHER, (1) 6MM ID, 12MM OD, 1MM T
H K SEALING WASHER, (3) 6MM ID, 12MM OD, 2MM
THK FLAT WASHER, (3) 6MM ID, 12MM OD, 1MM THK
FLAT WASHER, (21) LUG, (4) M8 X 1MM THK T

        52 SET

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012303344
DATE : 24.07.2023

REQ TITLE : spares 1012303001

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0051 - CENTR STROE(TRN)

CLOSING DATE : 28.07.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012303001

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

AB  WASHER, (3) M6 X 0.5MM THK TAB WASHER, (4)
M6 DISC LOCK WASHER, (2) M10 SPRING WASHER,
(2) M8 SPRING WASHER, (2) 48MM LG, 1MM TH
K P LATE WASHER; MFR: MR: MPN: 08900417:
APPLICATION: MR OLTC INSPECTION SPARES

3 2700075522 JOINT_UNIVERSAL; MFR: MASCHINENFABRIK
REINHAUSEN GMBH: MPN: 74426200: APPLICATION:
XFMR OLTC MOTOR DRIVE UNIT; ED100; MR
REINHAUSEN

        46 EA

4 2700097032 LEAD_TYPE: FLEXIBLE; MFR: MASCHINENFABRIK
REINHAUSEN GMBH: MPN: 09269010: ADDITIONAL
INFO: PACKAGE TYPE: SET; REGION: GERMANY;
SPARE
 S; APPLICATION: INSPECTING OLTC; TYPE M

        87 SET

5 2300039642 O-RING_TYPE: CPLG SHAFT; MFR:
MASCHINENFABRIK REINHAUSEN GMBH: MPN:
40018200: APPLICATION: OLTC; MODEL: MS III
300Y-72.5/B 10191G; M
 ACHINE FABRIC REINHAUSEN

       208 EA

6 2300040200 BOLT_TYPE: CPLG; MFR: MASCHINENFABRIK
REINHAUSEN GMBH: MPN: 05194003: APPLICATION:
DRIVE SHAFT (FOR M-TYPE OLTC); MACHINE

       104 SET

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012303344
DATE : 24.07.2023

REQ TITLE : spares 1012303001

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0051 - CENTR STROE(TRN)

CLOSING DATE : 28.07.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012303001

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

FABRIC REI
 NHAUSEN; SERIAL NO: 191724

7 2300039641 COUPLING_SHAFT; TYPE: DRIVE; MFR:
MASCHINENFABRIK REINHAUSEN GMBH: MPN:
70940701: ADDITIONAL INFO: SMALL PARTS;
APPLICATION: ONLINE
TAP CHANGING XFMR; INSPECTION; TYPE: MS III
300Y-72.5/B 10191G; MACHINE FABRIC REINHAUSEN

       104 SET

8 2300041289 CLIP_HOSE; SIZE: 87 TO 112MM; MFR:
MASCHINENFABRIK REINHAUSEN GMBH: MPN:
900538: APPLICATION: TAP CHANGER; MACHINE
FABRIC REINHAUSEN
 ; M III AND MS III TYPE; OLTC INSPECTION SPARE

       104 EA

9 2300039640 GASKET_TYPE: COVER; MFR: MASCHINENFABRIK
REINHAUSEN GMBH: MPN: 70169501: APPLICATION:
OIL SURGE RELAY; OLTC INSPECTION SPARE; MR;
RS
  2001; TYPE RS 2001; MS III 300Y-72.5/B 10191G

        49 EA

10 2300004039 GASKET_MFR: MASCHINENFABRIK REINHAUSEN
GMBH: MPN: 59002102: APPLICATION: TAP
CHANGER; RS2001; MR

         3 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012303344
DATE : 24.07.2023

REQ TITLE : spares 1012303001

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0051 - CENTR STROE(TRN)

CLOSING DATE : 28.07.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012303001

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
spares

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 4  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


